

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME  
FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2010**

	<b>Individual Quarter Current Quarter Ended 30-Sep-10 RM'000</b>	<b>Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter Ended 30-Sep-09 RM'000</b>	<b>Cumulative Quarter Current Year to Date Ended 30-Sep-10 RM'000</b>	<b>Preceding Year Corresponding Period Ended 30-Sep-09 RM'000</b>
<b>Revenue</b>	8,360	N/A	8,763	N/A
<b>Cost of sales</b>	(4,490)	N/A	(4,724)	N/A
<b>Gross Profit</b>	3,870	N/A	4,039	N/A
Other operating income	105	N/A	102	N/A
Negative goodwill on acquisition of subsidiaries	-	N/A	3,823	N/A
Administration and other operating expenses	(2,340)	N/A	(3,052)	N/A
Selling and distribution expenses	(731)	N/A	(780)	N/A
Finance costs	(22)	N/A	(24)	N/A
<b>Profit before tax</b>	882	N/A	4,108	N/A
Taxation expenses	(263)	N/A	(284)	N/A
Net profit for the financial period	619	N/A	3,824	N/A
Other comprehensive income	-	N/A	-	N/A
<b>Total comprehensive income for the period</b>	<b>619</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>3,824</b>	<b>N/A</b>
<b>Total comprehensive income attributable to the Equity holders of the Company</b>	<b>619</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>3,824</b>	<b>N/A</b>
Minority interest	-	N/A	-	N/A
<b>Weighted average no. of ordinary shares in issue ('000)</b>	<b>38,769</b>	<b>N/A</b>	<b>13,890</b>	<b>N/A</b>
<b>Earnings per share (sen):</b>				
- Basic	1.6	N/A	27.5	N/A
- Diluted	1.6	N/A	27.5	N/A

**Notes:**

N/A: Not applicable

1) The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the Proforma Consolidated Financial Information and the Accountants' Report as disclosed in the Prospectus of the Company dated 30 June 2010 and the Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the year ended 31 December 2009 and the accompanying notes attached to this interim financial report.

2) No comparative figures are available for the preceding year's individual and cumulative corresponding quarter as this is the second interim financial report being announced by the Company in compliance with Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad ("Bursa Securities") ACE Market Listing Requirements ("Listing Requirements") as the company was listed on 3 August 2010.

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION  
AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2010**

	UNAUDITED As at 30-Sep-10	AUDITED As at 31-Dec-09
	RM'000	RM'000
<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>Non-Current Assets</b>		
Property, plant and equipment	4,459	N/A
Investment in marketable securities	24	N/A
Goodwill on consolidation	6	N/A
	4,489	N/A
<b>Current Assets</b>		
Inventories	2,732	N/A
Trade receivables	8,171	N/A
Other receivables, deposits and prepayments	303	N/A
Fixed deposits placed with licensed banks	15,766	N/A
Cash and bank balances	2,177	N/A
<b>Total Current Assets</b>	<b>29,149</b>	N/A
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>33,638</b>	N/A
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Equity attributable to equity holder of the Company</b>		
Share capital	21,379	N/A
Share premium	2,667	N/A
Retained earnings	3,807	N/A
<b>Total Equity</b>	<b>27,853</b>	N/A
<b>Non Current Liabilities</b>		
Hire purchase payables	131	N/A
Deferred tax liabilities	110	N/A
	241	N/A
<b>Current Liabilities</b>		
Trade payables	551	N/A
Other payables, deposit and accruals	2,922	N/A
Short term borrowings	1,078	N/A
Hire purchase payables	47	N/A
Tax payable	946	N/A
<b>Total Current Liabilities</b>	<b>5,544</b>	N/A
<b>Total Liabilities</b>	<b>5,785</b>	N/A
<b>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>33,638</b>	N/A
Net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders of the Company (sen)	65.1	N/A

Notes:

N/A: Not applicable

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the Proforma Consolidated Financial Information and the Accountants' Report as disclosed in the Prospectus of the Company dated 30 June 2010 and the Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the financial year ended 31 December 2009 and the accompanying notes attached to this interim financial report.

The net assets per share attributable to ordinary equity holders is calculated based on net assets value and the enlarged paid-up share capital of 42,757,000 ordinary shares.

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY  
FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2010**

<b>Attributable to Equity Holders of the Company</b>				
	<u>Share</u> <u>Capital</u> <u>RM'000</u>	<u>Non-</u> <u>Distributable</u> <u>Share</u> <u>Premium</u> <u>RM'000</u>	<u>Distributable</u> <u>Retained</u> <u>Profits</u> <u>RM'000</u>	<u>Total</u> <u>Equity</u> <u>RM'000</u>
Balance at 1.1.2010	*	-	(17)	(17)
Issued during the financial period				
- for cash	20	-	-	20
- acquisition of subsidiaries	15,800	-	-	15,800
- public issue	5,559	3,112	-	8,671
Listing expenses	-	(445)	-	(445)
Total comprehensive income for the financial period	-	-	3,824	3,824
Balance as at 30.09.2010	21,379	2,667	3,807	27,853

\* RM2.

1) The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Proforma Consolidated Financial Information and the Accountants' Report as disclosed in the Prospectus of the Company dated 30 June 2010 and the audited financial statement of the Company for the financial year ended 31 December 2009 and the accompanying notes attached to this interim financial report.

2) No comparative figures are available for the preceding year's individual and cumulative corresponding quarter as this is the second interim financial report being announced by the Company in compliance with Bursa Securities Listing Requirements as the Company was listed on 3 August 2010.

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS  
FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2010**

	<b>Current Year To Date Ended 30-Sep-2010 (Unaudited)</b>	<b>Corresponding Year To Date Ended 30-Sep-2009 (Unaudited)</b>
	<b>RM'000</b>	<b>RM'000</b>
<b>CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Profit before taxation	4,108	N/A
Adjustments for		
- Non cash items	(4,138)	N/A
- Non-operating items	(60)	N/A
<b>Operating profit before working capital changes</b>	<b>(90)</b>	<b>N/A</b>
Decrease/(Increase) in inventories	(693)	N/A
Decrease/(Increase) in trade and other receivables	2,304	N/A
(Decrease)/Increase in trade and other payables	192	N/A
<b>Net cash generated from operations</b>	<b>1,713</b>	<b>N/A</b>
Interest received	68	N/A
Interest paid	(8)	N/A
Taxation paid	(1,164)	N/A
<b>Net cash flows from operating activities</b>	<b>609</b>	<b>N/A</b>
<b>CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	(85)	N/A
Net cash of subsidiaries acquired	6,799	N/A
Net cash from investing activities	6,714	N/A
<b>CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Hire purchase liabilities repayment	(67)	N/A
Proceeds from issuance of shares	8,691	N/A
	8,624	N/A
<b>Net Changes In Cash And Cash Equivalents</b>	<b>15,947</b>	<b>N/A</b>
<b>Cash And Cash Equivalents At The Beginning Of The Period</b>	<b>*</b>	<b>N/A</b>
<b>Cash And Cash Equivalents At The End Of The Period</b>	<b>15,947</b>	<b>N/A</b>
Cash And Cash Equivalents Comprises:-		
Fixed deposits placed with licensed banks	15,766	N/A
Cash and bank balances	2,177	N/A
Bankers' acceptance	(1,079)	N/A
	16,864	N/A
Less: Fixed deposits pledged with licensed banks	(917)	N/A
	15,947	N/A

Notes:

1) The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows should be read in conjunction with the Proforma Consolidated Financial Information and the Accountants' Report as disclosed in the Prospectus of the Company dated 30 June 2010 and the Audited Financial Statement of the Company for the financial year ended 31 December 2009 and the accompanying notes attached to this interim financial report.

2) Proceeds from issuance of shares of RM8,691,000 includes issuance of 39,980 new ordinary share of RM0.50 each prior to the company's listing.

\* RM2.

N/A: Not applicable